PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	URE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
William H. Hofmeister 06/08/2011						
	ΔΤΑ					
Name:		United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration				
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW	300 E. Street SW				
City:	Washington	Washington				
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA					
Postal Code:	20546					
	RS Total: 1					
Property Type Number		Number				
Application Number: 1275		075				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA		12751075			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (757)864-9190)				
Fax Number:	(757)864-9190) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	(757)864-9190 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 757-864-3226	vhen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	(757)864-9190 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 757-864-3226 elaine.c.mcma	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Non@nasa.gov				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(757)864-9190 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 757-864-3226 elaine.c.mcma : NASA Langley	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> whon@nasa.gov y Research Center	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(757)864-9190 be sent via US Mail v 757-864-3226 elaine.c.mcma : NASA Langley Office of Chief	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> whon@nasa.gov y Research Center	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(757)864-9190 be sent via US Mail v 757-864-3226 elaine.c.mcma : NASA Langley Office of Chiet Mail Stop 30	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> whon@nasa.gov y Research Center	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(757)864-9190 be sent via US Mail v 757-864-3226 elaine.c.mcma : NASA Langley Office of Chief Mail Stop 30 Hampton, VIR	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. whon@nasa.gov v Research Center ⁻ Counsel	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(757)864-9190 be sent via US Mail v 757-864-3226 elaine.c.mcma : NASA Langley Office of Chief Mail Stop 30 Hampton, VIR	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. whon@nasa.gov y Research Center ^c Counsel GINIA 23681-2199	\$40.00			

Patent Application



National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention.	Use of Beam Deflection to Control an Electron Beam Wire Deposition Process					
inventor(s).	Karen M. Taminger, William H. Hofmeister and Robert A. Hafley					
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17245-1	Application No.*:	12/751,075	Filing Date*	03/31/2010	

WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment are: (1) the undersigned inventor(s) and (2) and the United States Government, as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, Washington, D.C. 20546 (hereafter, the Government):

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) is (are) desirous of sharing in any royalties that may be derived from licensing the above identified invention (hereinafter, the Invention) and has (have) executed, on the date indicated below, an application for a United States. Patent on the Invention or is (are) desirous of having such a patent application filed; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the patent application filed, or to be filed, thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of royalties, pursuant to NASA Policy Directive, NPD 2092.1, "Royalties and Other Payments Received by NASA from the Licensing of Patents and Patent Applications" (incorporated herein by reference), that may result from licensing the Invention, the undersigned hereby:

1 Assigns to the Government my (our) full right in and to the Invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.

2. Grant to the Government the option to acquire, upon request, all my (our) foreign rights in and to the Invention.

3. Agrees, at the expense of the Government, to: (a) execute any document, (b) deliver any requested information, and (c) cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment.

4 Warrants that I (we) have the authority to execute this Assignment.

*5. Authorizes and requests the attornays of record in the application to insert the patent application number and filing date above when required.

(Bignature of inventor)	10 (Date Assignment Executed)	(Data Application Executed)	
William H. Hofmeister	3023 New Natchez Trace, Nashville,	TN 37215	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)		
(Signature of inventor)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Data Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)		
NASA FORM 1697 JAN (1)			